January 2023

Executive Branch
County Mayor 865-458-4664
Buddy Bradshaw (R) (2022-2026)
www.loudoncounty-tn.gov
100 River Road
Loudon, TN 37774

County Sheriff 865-986-4823
Jimmy Davis (R) (2022-2026)
email: jdavis@LCSOTN.org
www.LCOTN.com

12680 Hwy.11 West, Suite 1
Lenoir City, TN 37771

Road Superintendant

| Billy Pickel (R) (2022-2026)
865-458-6940

highway.loudoncounty-tn.gov

292 Blair Bend, Loudon 37774

County Clerk 865-458-2726

Riley Wampler (R) (2022-2026)
101 Mulberry St., Rm 200
Loudon, TN 37774

Property Assesor 865-458-2059

Michael Campbell(R)(2020-2024)

www.LoudonCountyAssessor.org
101 Mulberry St., Rm 201
Loudon, TN 37774

Register of Deeds 865-458-2605 |

Tammy Gallaher (R)(2022-2026)
101 Mulberry St., Rm 202
Loudon, TN 37774

County Trustee 865-458-3103
Chip Miller (r) (2022-2026)
www.loudoncounty.com
101 Mulberry St., Rm 203
Loudon, TN 37774

Judicial Branch

COUNTY COURTS:
General, Juvenile & Probate
Judge Rex Dale (R)
865-986-3505 (2022-2026)
12680 Hwy 11 W. #3
Lenoir City, TN 37771

General Sessions

Judge Hank Sledge

865-986-3505 (2022-2026)
12680 Hwy 11 W. #3
Lenoir City, TN 37771

Circuit Court
Clerk Steve Harrelson
865-458-2042 (2022-2026)

601 Grove St.,or PO Box 280
Loudon, TN 37774
LoudonCountyCircuitCourt.com
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Legislative Branch
www.loudoncounty-tn.gov

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
(2022-2026)

District 1 (Loudon) seat A
Chase Randolph (R)
865-257-7774
6350 River Road
Loudon, TN 37774

District 1 (Loudon) seat B
Bill Geames (R)
865-388-0526
400 Robinson Drive
Loudon, TN 37774

District 2 (Lenoir City) seat A)
William Bruce Jenkins (R)
865-317-0053
139 Hidden Valley Lane
Lenoir City, TN 37772

District 2 (Lenoir City) seat B
Rosemary Quillen (R)
865-986-8824

204 North B Street

Lenoir City, TN 37771

District 3 (Greenback)

Bill Satterfield (R)
865-856-2523

5616 Meadow Rd. West
Greenback, TN 37742

District 4 (Loudon/Philadelphia)
Gary Whitfield (R)
865-740-3731
6263 Washington Pike
Philadelphia, TN 37846

District 5 (Faton/North) seat A

- Joe Morrison (R)

865-661-1752
1850 Williams Ferry Rd.
Lenair City, TN 37771

District 5 (Faton/North) seat B

Van Shaver (R)
865-986-6984

568 Ford Road
Lenair City, TN 37772

District 6 (Highland Park)
Adam Waller (r)
865-591-4446

229 Silo Drive

Lenair City, TN 37772

District 7 (Tellico Village)
Henry Cullen (R)
865-408-0256
206 Tanasi Place
Loudon, TN 37774

www.loudoncountyvotes.com

BOARD OF EDUCATION

www.loudoncounty.org

District 1 (seat A) (2020-2024)

Kenny Ridings 865-408-0899

ridingsk@loudoncounty.org
6686 Hwy. 72 North
Loudon, TN 37774

District 1 (seat B) (2020-2024)

Scott Newman 865-951-6513

snewman@loudonpd.org
102 Huffs Ferry Road
Loudon, TN 37774

District 2 (seat A) (2022-2026)
LaVonne Barbour 865-988-6635
barbourl@loudoncounty.org
308 Myers Road

Lenair City, TN 37771

District 2 (seat B) (2022-2026)

Bobby Johnson 865-388-2798

johnsonb@loudoncounty.org
605 West 3rd Avenue
Lenair City, TN 37771

District 3 (2020-2024)

Phillip Ray Moffett 865-856-6554
moffettp@loudoncounty.org
1400 Black Road

Greenback, TN 37742

District 4 (2022-2026)

Kim Bridges 865-719-1530

4th.bridges@gmail.com
9201 Jim Dyke Road
Loudon, TN 37774

District 5 (seat A) (2022-2024)
Melissa Browder 865-805-1528
browderm@loudoncounty.org
155 Skyview Drive

Lenair City, TN 37772

District 5 (seat B) (2020-2024)

Lisa Harvey 865-216-0849

harveyl@loudoncounty.org
2830 Riverview Road
Lenair City, TN 37771

District 6 (2022-2026)

Zack Cusick 865-635-1217

cusickz@loudoncounty.org
400 Ridgebark Lane
Lenair City, TN 37772

District 7 (Tellico V.) (2020-2024)
Kenneth Presley 865-250-5897
presleyk@loudoncounty.org
146 Daleyuhski Way
Loudon, TN 37774



